

## NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S

GlobeNewswire

https://cns.omxgroup.com

Announcement no. 15 2014

Contacts:

CEO Anders Wilhjelm - tel. +45 79 30 02 01

Group CFO Michael H. Jeppesen - tel. +45 79 30 02 62

Corporate IR & Communications Manager Charlotte Risskov Kræfting – tel. +45 40 34 29 08

CRO Martin Fjordlund Smidt, Nordea Funds Ltd, Danish Branch – tel. +45 33 33 24 02

## Major shareholder announcement

Pursuant to section 29 of the Danish law on securities trading, Solar A/S hereby announces that:

Nordea Funds Oy, Danish Branch has informed Solar that as at 8 September 2014, Investeringsforeningen Nordea Invest's holding of Solar B shares now totals 0 shares, corresponding to an ownership share of 0%.

Nordea Funds Oy, Danish Branch has informed Solar that as at 8 September 2014, Nordea Funds Oy's holding of Solar B shares now totals 799,476 shares, corresponding to an ownership share of 10.08%.

The reason for the change is that, as at 8 September 2014, Investeringsforeningen Nordea Invest has entered the Nordic Corporate Governance Committee which is a unit under the organisation's Finnish trust company, Nordea Funds Oy. Because control of voting lies with Nordea Funds Oy, the Danish holdings are combined with the holdings of the Finnish investment company.

Yours faithfully Solar A/S

Anders Wilhjelm

## **Facts about Solar**

Solar A/S is a listed company and one of Northern Europe's leading sourcing and services companies within electrical, heating, plumbing and ventilation products. Solar offers both products, knowledge and solutions.

In 2013, the Solar Group, which is based in Denmark, generated revenue totalling € 1,531.5m, equating DKK 11.4bn. The group currently has some 3,300 employees. Solar is listed on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen with the short designation SOLAR B and has been listed since 1953.

For more information, please visit: www.solar.eu.

## Disclaimer

This announcement was published in Danish and English today via NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen. In case of any discrepancy between the two versions, the Danish version shall prevail.

Solar A/S

Executive Board Industrivej Vest 43 DK – 6600 Vejen Denmark

Tel. + 45 79 30 00 00

www.solar.eu

Ref.: AW/crk
CVR no.: 15 90 84 16

8 September 2014